EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn
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"Qo'rg'ontepa don maxsulotlari" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision YMyMUIn AUrnavw kapopu
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 29.03.2024
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Qo'rg'ontepa don maxsulotlari" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Qo'rg'ontepa don maxsulotlari" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: AnzunxaHckas obnacTtb, r. KypraHTena,

yn.Mykymnia, 100

Postal address: AHgnxaHckas obnacTb, r. KypraHtena,
yn.Mykymnia, 100

E-mail address: kurgangantepadon@inbox.uz
(mailto:kurgangantepadon@inbox.uz)

Official Website: www.kurgontepadon.uz (https://
www.kurgontepadon.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUE PEKBU3UTDI

HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxuatowero 6ardka:  ATB "Agrobank” Qo'rgontepa amaliyot bo'limi

Current account: 2020800100201890001
MFI: 56

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM 19

OpraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHoM rocynapcrteeHHon 200279414
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 959843
OKOHX: 19211
COATO: 1703220501

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,1

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,9
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,001
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,03

KoadpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB 0,03

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,03
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 0

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 0
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 0

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 0
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share) 0

On other securities (in percentage to the face 0
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN

UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

naTta narta d.N.0.

NPUHATNSA BCTYNNEHMA

peweHus K

0643aHHOCTAM

31.03.2023 04.10.2023 Mamaxanunnos
Woannbek XXX

31.03.2023 04.10.2023 Opannes
Mysadbcpap

31.03.2023 04.10.2023 Kamonos
KaxpaMoHxoH
TypCcyHXOHOBMY

31.03.2023 04.10.2023 Abaynnaes
Pacyn

31.03.2023 04.10.2023 Xowwnmos
Mawpab

JonxXHocTb

Uxpo
opraHu
ab3ocu

TadTuw
KoMmuceusicu
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPUHABLIWIA
peleHne

YMymunin
anrnnnuw
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nurmnuuw
Kapopwu

YMymmia
nnrnnnu
Kapopu

YMymMumin
anrnnnw
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nurunuu
Kapopwu

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBEJEH U3
cocTtasa (yBOneH,
UCTeyYeHne cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)
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31.03.2023 04.10.2023 AMUMHOB ABa3
Axmapanuesuny

31.03.2023 04.10.2023

Xoxunakbap

Paxumos

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

YMymmin
nnrnnnu
Kapopu

YMymuin
anrnnnuw
Kapopu

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

WN3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 0 OOMNOIHUTESIbHO BbINYLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anoan|eTca,
eC/in B OTYETHOM nepuoae oCcywwecTBnsaNnCs BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NpyHSBWWIA peleHne

JaTa v Homep rocyAapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem

Bbinycka (Cym)

0 BbINycke

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIx Bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHns
Iarta Hayana

Jlata okoH4YaHus

Information on the important facts for the year

HavnmeHoBaHme
CYyLLEeCTBEHHOro goakTa

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
NCMNOSIHATENBHOro opraHa

M3meHeHune B cocTaBe
HabnopgaTtenbHOro coserta

M3meHeHune B cocTaBe
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN

PelweHwns, NPpUHSTbIE BbICWNM
opraHoM ynpasneHusi
aMUTEHTa

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

Ne Jlata HacTynneHms
CYWECTBEHHOr0  CYLECTBEHHOr0
hakTta hakTta

8 31.03.2023

8 31.03.2023

8 31.03.2023

6 31.03.2023

36 31.03.2023

Larta nybnukaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOrO0
hakTta
10.04.2023
10.04.2023

10.04.2023

10.04.2023

10.04.2023



Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHne nokasaTtens Kog cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
neproja nepuona

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 44290324.00 44324188.00

Depreciation amount (0200) 011 19853643.00 21703657.00

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 24436681.00 22620531.00

Intangible assets:
Initial value (0400)
Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

4354830.00

362831.00

3921934.00

70065.00

2672048.00

4195143.00

362831.00

3762247.00

70065.00

2066506.00



Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120

0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

130

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140

+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

150

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240

170

180

190

200

210

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions

(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on

budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

31463559.00

139302427.00

127923668.00

11155797.00

222962.00

374976.00

51693.00

40138517.00

346897.00

4569890.00

8879.00

15230562.00

19703047.00

91781.00

28882180.00

158029705.00

156488333.00

1541371.00

1.00

151758.00

41040245.00

1050645.00

5973746.00

10387.00

14380845.00

19421700.00

86086.00



Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 93606.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 93855.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 909367.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 868303.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 41064.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380 33655642.00
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 214432622.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 245896181.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 1527412.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 108477.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 7100438.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 -140735.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470 708.00

payments (8900)

73080.00

43756.00

191316.00

20758.00

170558.00

33655642.00

233068666.00

261950846.00

1527412.00

108477.00

6974736.00

18091.00

708.00



TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 8596300.00 8629424.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 237299881.00 253321422.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

116205312.00

3366306.00

112432963.00

214501.00

7329.00

12600000.00

108494569.00

184213.00

237299881.00

245896181.00

142808869.00

4690566.00

136275487.00

1412843.00

192649.00

153901.00

110512553.00

83423.00

253321422.00

261950846.00
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HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

Report on financial results

3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMA Nepuog,
npoLwnoro roga

Aoxonbl pacxonbl
(Npunbbinb) (y6bITKN)

207139421.00

197448710.00
9690711.00

8883716.00

811336.00

2535851.00

5536529.00
1863786.00

3a oT4eTHbI Nnepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)
122685887.00

111392745.00

11293142.00

10072740.00

558777.00

1942043.00

7571920.00

1773477.00



Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

2670781.00

62724.00

62724.00
1597173.00
1228609.00
368564.00

1136332.00

2993879.00

258580.00

2735299.00

2654611.00

80688.00
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Extraordinary 230
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before 240
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax 250
Other taxes and 260
fees on profits

Net profit (loss) 270
of the reporting

period (lines

240-250-260)
HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta
ayamTopcKom Bbloayu
opraHuMsaumm nuueH3nn
"FINANCE 2019-04-01
AUDIT" MCHJ

1136332.00 258580.00
247541.00 99754.00
888791.00 158826.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bug Harta Homep D .1N.0.
NVULEH3NVBaK NI0YEHNBbIAAYN ayanTopckay@mTopa
ayaNTOPCKOro 3aKII0YEHURY LUTOPOB),
3aKN0YeHNs NpOBOAMBLIENO
npoBepKy
754 ljobiy 2024-02-20 U.Raxmonova

Cnucok adocomnupoBaHHbIX NULL (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

Konus
ayanTOpPCKO
3aKN0YEHNS

3arpy3uTb
(https://
openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclt
%D0%A5%l
A3%D0%9E
D0%9E%DC(
A1%D0%90
D0%9A%D1
83%D1%80'
D0%B3%DC
BE%D0%BI
D1%82%D0
B5%D0%BF
D0%B0%DC
B4%D0%BE
D0%BD.PD



d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

«Y300HMaxcynoT»
AK

Mamaxanunnos
Woaonnbek XXX

Tynuynes Agaxam
Ho3umxoHoBuY

Kamonos
KaxpaMoHXxoH
TypcyHXOHOBUY

Xowwunmos Mawpab

Abnynnaes Pacyn
Ab6aynasn3oBuy

Paxumos
Xoxunakbap

AMUHOB ABa3xoH

MecToHaxox geHue
(MECTOXUTENBbCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropoa, paroH)

TowkeHT w. Waxpncabs 36

TowWKeHT waxap
LlaxoHTOXYp TymMaHu
dypkart Kyyacu 8-yin 34-
XOHaAoH

AHIOVXOH BUNOATH,
KyproHtena tymaHu

TowkeHT waxap

TowkeHT waxap

TowkeHT Wwaxap

TOWKEHT Wwaxpm

TOWKEHT Wwaxpm

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4829

Hara: 17.05.2024

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHatoTcs
adhounmposaHHbIMU
nmuamm

HOp. nnuo, 20 n
6onee nNpoueHTamu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
KOTOpOro Bnageet
AO

Nuuo,
ocylecTensouee
NoNHOMOUUS
anpekTtopa
(npencenatens
npasneHns)

Jlnuo,
ocyllecTBnsouee

NMONNHOMOYNA YneHa
npasneHnsa

YneH HC

YneHn HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Jarta
(HacTynneHns
OCHOBaHu (-
nin)

1996-05-03

2020-04-07

2016-05-10

2023-03-31

2019-03-26

2015-06-29

2019-03-26

2019-03-26



